Felony Cases in Monroe County Jail

Felony Cases that have been to Grandjury

Name

Householder, Matthew Vance

James, Sergio Leonta

Jones, Charles David

Jones, Kendell Lamar

Langston, Marlon Vonshon

McMillian, Dejuante Leshaun

Schrock, Harold Lance
Stephenson, Raheim Lamar

Thompson, Charles

Warren, Rahcem Jabarr

Word, Jamarcus Jaquandez

Charge Date Booked In
Grand Larceny CR2017-031 11/13/2018
Embezzlement CR2017-031
Felony Fleeing CR2018-270 12/05/2018

Poss of Weapon by Convicted Felon CR2018-270

Grand Larceny CR2018-241 1170172018
Grand Larceny CR2018-242

Aggravated Assault CR2018-183 08/18/2017
Simple Assault on Police Officer CR2018-200

Poss of Methamphetamine CR2018-097 11/04/2018
Sale of Methamphetamine CR2018-097

Sale of Methamphetamine CR2018-145

Sale of Heroin CR2018-284

Aggravated Assault CR2018-184 03/10/2018
Burglary of a Vehicle CR2018-296

Poss of Stolen Firearm CR2018-297

Poss of Methamphetamine CR2017-010 11/01/2018
Aggravated Assault CR2018-170 10/17/2018
Aggravated Assault CR2016-140 01/13/2016

Murder CR2016-140
Poss of Weapon by Convicted Felon CR2016-140
Aggravated Assault CR2018-224 12/05/2018

Aggravated Assault CR2018-172 07/12/2018



Aggravated Assault CR2018-298

Aggravated Assault CR2018-299

Felony Cases that have not been to Grandjury

Name
Bailey, Tyler Gage

Cavender, James Milton

Carothers, Dontez Rashaun

Conn, Jacob Ray

Helton, Gary Lynn

Hopkins, Gordon
Householder, Matthew Vance
Humpbhries, John Curtis
Livingston, Melvin Enoch

Mitchell, Bobby Clay
Pickle, Dustin Wade
Putnam, William Ovin

Stephenson, Raheim Lamar

Word, Jamarcus Jaquandez

Charge

Date Booked In

Poss of Controlled Substance X2
Burglary- Commercial Building

Grand Larceny X2

Poss of Marijuana W/Intent

Poss of Firearm by a Convicted Felon
Assault- Simple on LEO

Dui 3" Offense

Felony Fleeing from Law Enforcement
Aggravated Domestic Violence

Child - Exploitation of Children
Grand Larceny

Poss of Controlled Substance

Poss of Controlled Substance

Poss of Controlled Substance

Poss of Contraband in Correctional Facility
Poss of Methamphetamine

Domestic Violence Aggravated
Aggravated Assault

Conspiracy to Commit Crime

Burglary of a Building

12/21/2018
01/17/2018

12/22/2019

12/31/2018

01/22/2019
10/24/2018
11/13/2018
12/21/2018
12/14/2018

06/12/2018

01/27/2019

12/19/2018

10/17/2018

07/12/2018



Wright, Jerrious Morlandon Aggravated Assault on Police Officer 12/13/2018



