Felony Cases in Monroe County Jail

Felony Cases that have been to Grandjury

<u>Name</u>	<u>Charge</u>	Date Booked In
Householder, Matthew Vance	Grand Larceny CR2017-031	11/13/2018
	Embezzlement CR2017-031	
James, Sergio Leonta	Felony Fleeing CR2018-270	12/05/2018
	Poss of Weapon by Convicted Felon CR2	018-270
Jones, Charles David	Grand Larceny CR2018-241	11/01/2018
	Grand Larceny CR2018-242	
Jones, Kendell Lamar	Aggravated Assault CR2018-183	08/18/2017
	Simple Assault on Police Officer CR2018	3-200
Langston, Marlon Vonshon	Poss of Methamphetamine CR2018-097	11/04/2018
	Sale of Methamphetamine CR2018-097	
	Sale of Methamphetamine CR2018-145	
	Sale of Heroin CR2018-284	
McMillian, Dejuante Leshaun	Aggravated Assault CR2018-184	03/10/2018
	Burglary of a Vehicle CR2018-296	
	Poss of Stolen Firearm CR2018-297	
Schrock, Harold Lance	Poss of Methamphetamine CR2017-010	11/01/2018
Stephenson, Raheim Lamar	Aggravated Assault CR2018-170	10/17/2018
Thompson, Charles	Aggravated Assault CR2016-140	01/13/2016
	Murder CR2016-140	
	Poss of Weapon by Convicted Felon CR2016-140	
Warren, Raheem Jabarr	Aggravated Assault CR2018-224	12/05/2018
Word, Jamarcus Jaquandez	Aggravated Assault CR2018-172	07/12/2018

Aggravated Assault CR2018-298

Aggravated Assault CR2018-299

Felony Cases that have not been to Grandjury

<u>Name</u>	<u>Charge</u>	Date Booked In
Bailey, Tyler Gage	Poss of Controlled Substance X2	12/21/2018
Cavender, James Milton	Burglary- Commercial Building	01/17/2018
	Grand Larceny X2	
Carothers, Dontez Rashaun	Poss of Marijuana W/Intent	12/22/2019
	Poss of Firearm by a Convicted Felon	
Conn, Jacob Ray	Assault- Simple on LEO	12/31/2018
	Dui 3 rd Offense	
	Felony Fleeing from Law Enforcement	
Helton, Gary Lynn	Aggravated Domestic Violence	01/22/2019
Hopkins, Gordon	Child - Exploitation of Children	10/24/2018
Householder, Matthew Vance	Grand Larceny	11/13/2018
Humphries, John Curtis	Poss of Controlled Substance	12/21/2018
Livingston, Melvin Enoch	Poss of Controlled Substance	12/14/2018
Mitchell, Bobby Clay	Poss of Controlled Substance	06/12/2018
	Poss of Contraband in Correctional Facili	ty
Pickle, Dustin Wade	Poss of Methamphetamine	01/27/2019
Putnam, William Ovin	Domestic Violence Aggravated	12/19/2018
Stephenson, Raheim Lamar	Aggravated Assault	10/17/2018
	Conspiracy to Commit Crime	
Word, Jamarcus Jaquandez	Burglary of a Building	07/12/2018